Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 THE REPORT OF THE PERSON OF TH

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

11/4/99

Q56645

101200182

111.11.17	VILI
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Pl	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Isamu YANADA, Masanobu TSUJIMOTO, Tetsurou OKADA, Teruya OKA and Hideyuki TSUBOKURA Addising Language (a) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? Name: C. UYEMURA & CO., LTD. Internal Address: 2-6, Dosho-machi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesx no	Street Address: Same as above
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City State Zip
<u>x</u> Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yesx no
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	10.2
Execution Date: October 25, 1999	Š.C.
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09	433887
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers	attached? Yes x No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00 E</u> x Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000168 09433887	8. Deposit Account No.
±581 40.00 OP	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Accoun-
DO NOT W	RITE IN THIS SPACE
capy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true November 4, 1999 Date
Name Waddett III 519941 5 1995 117 1	OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2
	OF THESE ARGEOTING SOURCE STREET, THE THEORY OF THE SECOND
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	detach this portion
	ommissioner for Patents
	ox Assignments Ington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010372 FRAME: 0119

Assignment

Whereas, I/We,	Isamu YANADA, Masanobu TSI Teruya OKA and Hideyuki TS	UJIMOTO, Tetsurou OKADA, SUBOKURA	af
IIII ana la-	-shi, Osaka, Japan, Hiraka -shi, Osaka, Japan, Hiraka -shi, Osaka, Japan nor(s), have invented certain imp	ta chi Omala t	
Т	TIN-COPPER ALLOY ELECTROPL PLATING PROCESS THEREWITH		
and executed an application	lication for Letters Patent of	the United States of America	therefor on
0	October 25, 1999 ; and	1	
Whereas, C	. Uyemura & Co., Ltd. of -6, Dosho-machi 3-chome,	Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka,	Japan
(assignee), desires to ac	quire the entire right, title, and in	iterest in the application and inven	ition and to
	its to be obtained therefor;	, ,	
Now therefore, for va	aluable consideration, receipt wh	nereof is hereby acknowledged.	
		and transfer to the above named a	Issianee its
		in the application and the invention	-
		int to claim priority under 35 U.S.C	
	sioner of Patents to issue any Lett		
		ara ratant drantad ubon (ne invent	ion set ionin
in the application to the	assignee, its successors and a	ssigns; and I/we will execute with	nout further
in the application to the consideration all papers de	e assignee, its successors and a leemed necessary by the assignee		nout further
in the application to the consideration all papers downers alled upon to do	e assignee, its successors and a leemed necessary by the assignee so by the assignee.	ssigns; and I/we will execute with in connection with the United States	nout further application
in the application to the consideration all papers do when called upon to do I/We hereby authorize	e assignee, its successors and a leemed necessary by the assignee so by the assignee. Ze and request my attorneys SUC	ssigns; and I/we will execute with in connection with the United States GHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK	application & SEAS of
in the application to the consideration all papers do when called upon to do I/We hereby authoriz 2100 Pennsylvania Avenu	e assignee, its successors and a leemed necessary by the assignee so by the assignee. Ze and request my attorneys SUGGE, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-	ssigns; and I/we will execute with in connection with the United States GHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK 3202 to insert here in parentheses	application & SEAS of (Application
in the application to the consideration all papers do when called upon to do I/We hereby authorize	e assignee, its successors and a leemed necessary by the assignee so by the assignee. Ze and request my attorneys SUG ue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-	ssigns; and I/we will execute with in connection with the United States GHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK 3202 to insert here in parentheses	application & SEAS of (Application
in the application to the consideration all papers do when called upon to do I/We hereby authoriz 2100 Pennsylvania Avenu number	e assignee, its successors and a leemed necessary by the assignee so by the assignee. Ze and request my attorneys SUG ue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-	ssigns; and I/we will execute with in connection with the United States GHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK 3202 to insert here in parentheses	application & SEAS of (Application
in the application to the consideration all papers do when called upon to do I/We hereby authoriz 2100 Pennsylvania Avenu number	e assignee, its successors and a leemed necessary by the assignee so by the assignee. Ze and request my attorneys SUG ie, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-	ssigns; and I/we will execute with in connection with the United States GHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK 3202 to insert here in parentheses	application & SEAS of (Application
in the application to the consideration all papers do when called upon to do I/We hereby authoriz 2100 Pennsylvania Avenu number	e assignee, its successors and a leemed necessary by the assignee so by the assignee. Ze and request my attorneys SUG ie, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-	ssigns; and I/we will execute with in connection with the United States GHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK 3202 to insert here in parentheses	application & SEAS of (Application
in the application to the consideration all papers do when called upon to do I/We hereby authoriz 2100 Pennsylvania Avenu number	e assignee, its successors and a leemed necessary by the assignee so by the assignee. Zee and request my attorneys SUC ue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-	ssigns; and I/we will execute with in connection with the United States GHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK 3202 to insert here in parentheses	application & SEAS of (Application
in the application to the consideration all papers do when called upon to do I/We hereby authoriz 2100 Pennsylvania Avenu number	e assignee, its successors and a leemed necessary by the assignee so by the assignee. Zee and request my attorneys SUC ue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-	ssigns; and I/we will execute with in connection with the United States GHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK 3202 to insert here in parentheses	application & SEAS of (Application
in the application to the consideration all papers do when called upon to do I/We hereby authoriz 2100 Pennsylvania Avenu number	e assignee, its successors and a leemed necessary by the assignee so by the assignee. The and request my attorneys SUCLE, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037- ion when known. 1998/	in connection with the United States GHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK 3202 to insert here in parentheses	application & SEAS of (Application
in the application to the consideration all papers do when called upon to do I/We hereby authoriz 2100 Pennsylvania Avenu number	e assignee, its successors and a leemed necessary by the assignee so by the assignee. The and request my attorneys SUCLE, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037- ion when known. 1998/	in connection with the United States GHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK 3202 to insert here in parentheses	application & SEAS of (Application
in the application to the consideration all papers do when called upon to do I/We hereby authoriz 2100 Pennsylvania Avenu number	e assignee, its successors and a leemed necessary by the assignee so by the assignee. Ze and request my attorneys SUC ue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-	ssigns; and I/we will execute with in connection with the United States GHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK 3202 to insert here in parentheses) the filing date and I samu YANADA I suit in the Masanobu TSUJIMOTO A Chada	application & SEAS of (Application
in the application to the consideration all papers do when called upon to do I/We hereby authoriz 2100 Pennsylvania Avenu number	e assignee, its successors and a leemed necessary by the assignee so by the assignee. Ze and request my attorneys SUC ue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-	ssigns; and I/we will execute with in connection with the United States GHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK 3202 to insert here in parentheses) the filing date and I samu YANADA I suit in the Masanobu TSUJIMOTO A Chada	application & SEAS of (Application
in the application to the consideration all papers do when called upon to do I/We hereby authoriz 2100 Pennsylvania Avenu number	learned necessary by the assignee so by the assignee. Ze and request my attorneys SUGA, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037- ion when known. 1999/ Masanolius 1999/ Tetsure 1999/ 1999/ Letsure	ssigns; and I/we will execute with in connection with the United States GHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK 3202 to insert here in parentheses) the filing date and I samu YANADA I suit in the Masanobu TSUJIMOTO A Chada	application & SEAS of (Application
in the application to the consideration all papers do when called upon to do I/We hereby authoriz 2100 Pennsylvania Avenu number	learned necessary by the assignee so by the assignee. Ze and request my attorneys SUGA, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037- ion when known. 1999/ Masanolius 1999/ Tetsure 1999/ 1999/ Letsure	ssigns; and I/we will execute with in connection with the United States GHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK 3202 to insert here in parentheses) the filing date and I samu YANADA I suit in the Masanobu TSUJIMOTO A Chada	application & SEAS of (Application

RECORDED: 11/04/1999

8/92

PATENT REEL: 010372 FRAME: 0120